GB Global Total
Which best describes the overall responsibility for making decisions in your household for each of the following? Gender Gonder
Male Female Male Female
Parenting | have final say 11% 12% 12% 23%
| have primary say 7% 15% 8% 20%
| share decision-making equally with my spouse or partner 74% 71% 62% 51%
My spouse/partner has primary say 5% 0% 9% 1%
My spouse/partner has final say 2% 0% 4% 1%
Not applicable 0% 1% 3% 3%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1%
Children’s education | have final say 10% 11% 11% 20%
| have primary say 6% 14% 9% 18%
| share decision-making equally with my spouse or partner 76% 73% 65% 56%
My spouse/partner has primary say 6% 0% 9% 2%
My spouse/partner has final say 2% 1% 4% 1%
Not applicable 0% 1% 1% 2%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Clothing for children | have final say 10% 30% 8% 36%
| have primary say 6% 40% 8% 36%
| share decision-making equally with my spouse or partner 32% 27% 36% 20%
My spouse/partner has primary say 41% 0% 31% 2%
My spouse/partner has final say 9% 0% 13% 1%
Not applicable 1% 2% 2% 4%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 1%
Buying a vehicle I have final say 20% 6% 26% 10%
I have primary say 25% 6% 23% 9%
| share decision-making equally with my spouse or partner 48% 64% 43% 58%
My spouse/partner has primary say 2% 14% 3% 13%
My spouse/partner has final say 1% 6% 1% 6%
Not applicable 2% 5% 2% 3%
Don’t know 1% 1% 2% 2%
General food/grocery shopping Mostly me 27% 71% 22% 68%
It is shared equally with my spouse or partner 40% 23% 43% 25%
Mostly my spouse or partner 31% 4% 32% 5%
Someone else does it 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not applicable/not necessary 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Housecleaning Mostly me 20% 72% 11% 70%
It is shared equally with my spouse or partner 33% 19% 35% 20%
Mostly my spouse or partner 43% 6% 48% 4%
Someone else does it 3% 2% 5% 4%
Not applicable/not necessary 0% 0% 1% 1%




Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Cooking Mostly me 23% 70% 15% 72%
It is shared equally with my spouse or partner 32% 19% 31% 19%
Mostly my spouse or partner 43% 11% 50% 6%
Someone else does it 1% 1% 3% 2%
Not applicable/not necessary 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%
Maintenance/fixing things around the house Mostly me 70% 13% 61% 19%
It is shared equally with my spouse or partner 17% 19% 24% 32%
Mostly my spouse or partner 3% 60% 9% 41%
Someone else does it 8% 8% 3% 5%
Not applicable/not necessary 0% 0% 1% 2%
Don’t know 2% 1% 1% 1%
Taking out the rubbish Mostly me 56% 25% 43% 31%
It is shared equally with my spouse or partner 34% 40% 35% 32%
Mostly my spouse or partner 8% 34% 14% 28%
Someone else does it 1% 1% 6% 7%
Not applicable/not necessary 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 1% 1% 1% 1%




